Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102420946	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): A.B. DICK COMPANY	Name: DAY II	Iress of receiving party(ies) NTERNATIONAL, INC.
Aciditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed?Yes 🗸 No	
promoting	lerger Street Address hange of Name	s: 130 West Second Street
	City: Dayton	State: OH Zip: 45401-0338
01/02/2003 Execution Date:) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/331,014 B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be maile Name:James W. Jakobsen Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$40.00
	8. Deposit accour	
Street Address: Pillsbury Winthrop L	LP 03-3975	2 9 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 2	2102	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. James W. Jakobsen (Reg. No. 38,509) Name of Person Signing	5) Signature f pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	April 8, 2003 Date
Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013947 FRAME: 0169 Attorney Ref.: VARN-118(US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.B.Dick Company, ASSIGNOR, with a principal place of business at 7400 Caldwell Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714-3806, U.S.A., is the assignee of an invention entitled

DAMPENER METERING DEVICE

(hereinafter the "Invention") for which a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed on December 27, 2002, as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/331,014.

WHEREAS, **D** ay International, Inc., A SSIGNEE, with a principle place of business at 130 West Second Street Dayton, Ohio 45401-0338, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and all continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

110153118v1

PATENT REEL: 013947 FRAME: 0170 Attorney Ref.: VARN-118(US)

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of ________, 2003. A.B.DICK COMPANY: Printed Name: Kennoth D. Newton Title: SR VP. + COO Kenneth D. Newton, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal "OFFICIAL SEAL" Christine A. Lelito Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/03/2005

110153118v1

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013947 FRAME: 0171